FIRAZYR and your HAE treatment plan

Having a discussion with your doctor about FIRAZYR® (icatibant injection)

Since 2011, FIRAZYR has helped adults with hereditary angioedema (HAE) treat acute attacks.

FIRAZYR is a portable acute therapy option for adults that can go wherever you go, so you are always prepared to treat an attack if needed. Use this discussion guide to have a conversation with your doctor about the role of acute treatment and how you may be able to access FIRAZYR, if that is the treatment that you and your doctor choose.

Takeda's commitment

Takeda is committed to helping people with HAE access treatment with FIRAZYR if prescribed by their doctor and to provide product support services for FIRAZYR through OnePath® for eligible patients.

Indication

FIRAZYR® (icatibant injection) is a medicine used to treat acute attacks of hereditary angioedema (HAE) in adults 18 years of age and older.

Important Safety Information

Laryngeal attacks can become life threatening. **If you have an HAE attack of the throat (laryngeal attack)**, inject FIRAZYR and then go to the nearest hospital emergency room right away.

Please see complete Important Safety Information on page 5 and <u>click here</u> for Full Prescribing Information, including Patient Information, which is also available at www.firazyr.com.



Discussing treatment with your doctor

Talk with your doctor to learn about FIRAZYR® (icatibant injection) and if it is still or could be an appropriate acute HAE treatment for you.

How do I use FIRAZYR? Does it need to be mixed or prepared prior to injection?	
How do I use FIRAZYR? Does it need to be mixed or prepared prior to injection?	
How is FIRAZYR stored? Can I carry it with me? Will it need to be refrigerated?	
Does Takeda offer any product support services for FIRAZYR?	
Are there any risks or side effects with FIRAZYR treatment?	

Questions to ask your doctor

If you and your doctor decide that FIRAZYR® (icatibant injection) is an appropriate treatment for you, use the following questions as a guide to talk with your doctor about accessing FIRAZYR:

7	What steps can we take to help ensure I receive brand name FIRAZYR?
2	Are there resources available to me to help navigate insurance coverage and offer support for accessing medication?
3	How will I know if I've received brand name FIRAZYR?

OnePath® Product Support

Upon enrollment in OnePath, eligible patients who are prescribed FIRAZYR® (icatibant injection) will receive:



A dedicated PSM to help with access to medication and provide product support services available through OnePath



Help facilitating an insurance benefits investigation and explanation of insurance coverage and financial assistance (if applicable)

- Your PSM may be able to address insurance questions that your doctor is unable to answer
- OnePath may be able to work with your insurance company to determine what is required for you to access FIRAZYR (after you and your doctor have decided that FIRAZYR is an appropriate acute treatment for you)



Free, in-home injection training by a specially trained nurse on how to administer FIRAZYR, if needed



For questions about OnePath, call

1-866-888-0660

OnePath is available Monday through Friday, from 8:30 AM to 8:00 PM ET.

Important Safety Information

The most common side effects of FIRAZYR include:

- redness, bruising, swelling, warmth, burning, itching, irritation, hives, numbness, pressure, or pain at the injection site
- fever

- too much of an enzyme called transaminase in your blood
- dizziness

- nausea
- headache
- rash

These are not all of the possible side effects of FIRAZYR. Tell your healthcare provider if you have any side effect that bothers you or that does not go away. You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch, or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

Please see complete Important Safety Information on page 5 and <u>click here</u> for Full Prescribing Information, including Patient Information, which is also available at www.firazyr.com.



Indication

FIRAZYR® (icatibant injection) is a medicine used to treat acute attacks of hereditary angioedema (HAE) in adults 18 years of age and older.

Important Safety Information

Laryngeal attacks can become life threatening. **If you have an HAE attack of the throat (laryngeal attack)**, inject FIRAZYR and then go to the nearest hospital emergency room right away.

The most common side effects of FIRAZYR include:

- redness, bruising, swelling, warmth, burning, itching, irritation, hives, numbness, pressure, or pain at the injection site
- fever

- too much of an enzyme called transaminase in your blood
- dizziness

- nausea
- headache
- rash

These are not all of the possible side effects of FIRAZYR. Tell your healthcare provider if you have any side effect that bothers you or that does not go away. You are encouraged to report negative side effects of prescription drugs to the FDA. Visit www.fda.gov/medwatch, or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

Tell your healthcare provider if you have any other medical conditions, if you are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed, or if you are pregnant or planning to become pregnant. FIRAZYR has not been evaluated in pregnant or nursing women. You and your healthcare provider will decide if FIRAZYR is right for you.

If your symptoms continue or come back, you may repeat your FIRAZYR injection at least 6 hours apart. Do not use more than 3 doses of FIRAZYR in a 24-hour period.

Tiredness, drowsiness, and dizziness have been reported following the use of FIRAZYR. If this occurs, do not drive a car, use machinery, or do anything that needs you to be alert.

Please <u>click here</u> for Full Prescribing Information, including Patient Information, which is also available at www.firazvr.com.







